



# INGREDIENT INFORMATION FOR DOMINO'S PIZZA & SIDES

AUSTRALIA

## Ingredient Information

Gluten, Dairy, Vegetarian & Vegan - November 2020

INGREDIENT	Gluten Free	Dairy Free	Vegetarian	Vegan
American Pepperoni	•	•		
Anchovy	•	•		
Avocado	•	•	•	•
Bacon	•	•		
Basil Sauce	•		•	
BBQ Sauce	•	•	•	•
Beef	•			
Butter Chicken Sauce	•		•	
Burger Sauce	•	•	•	•
Capsicum	•	•	•	•
Cheese - Camembert*	•	•		
Cheese - Feta*	•	•		
Cheese - Mozzarella*	•	•		
Cheese - Paneer*	•	•		
Cheese - Vegan	•	•	•	•
Cheese Sprinkle				
Cherry Peppers	•	•	•	•
Chicken	•			
Chilli Flakes	•	•	•	•
Cinnamon Sugar	•	•	•	•
Crème Fraiche	•		•	
Dessert Butter	•		•	
Garlic Butter Swirl	•		•	
Garlic Sauce	•	•	•	•
Ham	•	•		
Hickory BBQ Sauce	•	•	•	•
Hollandaise Sauce	•		•+	

INGREDIENT	Gluten Free	Dairy Free	Vegetarian	Vegan
Icing Sugar	•	•	•	•
Italian Sausage	•	•		
Jalapenos	•	•	•	•
Korean Sauce		•	•	
Marinara Pizza Sauce	•	•	•	•
Mayonnaise	•	•	•+	
Mushrooms	•	•	•	•
Oil - Vegetable	•	•	•	•
Olives	•	•	•	•
Onion	•	•	•	•
Oregano	•	•	•	•
Peri Peri Sauce	•	•	•+	
Pepperoni	•	•		
Pineapple	•	•	•	•
Pizza Sauce	•	•	•	•
• Plant-Based Beef Topping	•	•	•	•
Pork & Fennel Sausage	•	•		
Prawns	•	•		
Ranch Sauce	•		•+	
Semolina		•	•	•
Spinach	•	•	•	•
Spring Onion	•	•	•	•
Taco Sauce	•	•	•	•
Tomato & Capsicum Sauce	•	•	•	•
Tomato	•	•	•	•

**KEY** • = YES ○ = MAY CONTAIN + = CONTAINS EGG \* = NON ANIMAL RENNET • = PLANT-BASED

References to plant-based means a vegetable-based protein product and does not contain any meat products. • Vegetarian-Plant Based Pizzas are not suitable for Vegans. Vegan options available. **Allergen-free or gluten-free products** Domino's stores will endeavour to provide allergen-free or gluten-free pizzas if requested by you, but traces of allergens or gluten may be unintentionally present in food due to cross-contamination during store operations. We cannot guarantee that your order will be 100% allergen or gluten free. **Vegan products** Domino's stores will endeavour to provide vegan products if requested by you, but traces of meat and dairy products may be unintentionally present in food due to cross-contamination during store operations. We cannot guarantee that all vegan products will be 100% free from animal products. More information on Domino's vegan products is available online <https://www.dominos.com.au/menu/vegan>. Please consider this information carefully. **Vegetarian products** Domino's stores will endeavour to provide meat free products if requested by you, but traces of meat may be unintentionally present in food due to cross-contamination during store operations. We cannot guarantee that all vegetarian products will be 100% meat free. More information on Domino's allergen and gluten free products is available in store and online <https://www.dominos.com.au/menu/nutritional-information> Please consider this information carefully. Subject to law, Domino's will not be liable for any costs, fees, claims, damages, charges whatsoever, including medical and dental costs, if a customer has any adverse reaction (including dental damage) to a product sold through a Domino's store.

This information is current as of November 2020.

	Gluten	Crustaceans	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Tree Nut	Sesame	Soy	Sulphite	Lupin	Vegetarian	Vegan
<b>PIZZAS - ALL BASES</b>													
Avocado Veg	•				•				•			•	
BBQ Chicken & Pineapple (Available Melbourne Only)	•				•				•				
BBQ Chicken & Rasher Bacon	•				•				•				
BBQ Meatlovers	•				•				•				
Beef & Onion	•				•				•				
Burger with the Lot	•				•				•				
Butter Chicken (Available Melbourne Only)	•				•				•				
Capriciosa (Available Melbourne Only)	•				•				•				
Cheesy Garlic	•				•				•			•	
Chicken & Camembert	•		•		•				•				
Chicken, Bacon & Avocado	•		•		•				•				
Double Bacon Cheeseburger	•		•		•				•				
Double Double Cheeseburger	•		•		•				•				
Fire Breather	•				•				•				
Garlic Chicken & Bacon Ranch	•		•		•				•				
Garlic Prawn	•	•			•				•				
Godfather	•				•				•				
Ham & Cheese	•				•				•				
Hawaiian	•				•				•				
Indi Chicken Tikka	•				•				•				
Loaded Burger	•				•				•				
Loaded Pepperoni	•				•				•				
Loaded Supreme	•				•				•				
Margherita	•				•				•			•	
Mega Meatlovers	•				•				•				
Pepperoni	•				•				•				
Peri Peri Chicken	•		•		•				•				
Vegetarian Plant-Based Beef & Onion	•				•				•			•	
Vegetarian Plant-Based Godfather	•				•				•			•	
Vegetarian Plant-Based Fire Breather	•				•				•			•	
Vegetarian Plant-Based Loaded Burger	•				•				•			•	
Vegetarian Plant-Based Taco Fiesta	•				•				•			•	
Simply Cheese	•				•				•			•	
Spicy Peppy Paneer	•		•		•				•			•+	
Supreme	•				•				•				
Taco Fiesta	•				•				•				
The Lot (Available Melbourne Only)	•				•				•				
Veggie Supreme (Available Melbourne Only)	•				•				•				
Vegorama	•				•				•				
<b>NEW YORKER RANGE</b>													
The Big Pepperoni	•				•				•				
The Big Cheese	•				•				•			•	
The Big Ham & Pineapple	•				•				•				
The Big Three Meats	•				•				•				
The Big Pepperoni, Sausage & Mushroom	•				•				•				
<b>THE BIG ONE</b>													
The Big One	•				•				•				
<b>VEGAN RANGE</b>													
Vegan Avocado Veg	•				•				•			•	•
Vegan Beef & Onion	•				•				•			•	•
Vegan Godfather	•				•				•			•	•
Vegan Fire Breather	•				•				•			•	•
Vegan Loaded Burger	•				•				•			•	•
Vegan Margherita	•				•				•			•	•
Vegan Spicy Veg Trio	•				•				•			•	•
Vegan Taco Fiesta	•				•				•			•	•
<b>GLUTEN FREE PIZZAS ON A GLUTEN FREE CRUST</b>													
Avocado Veg	•				•				•			•	
BBQ Chicken & Rasher Bacon	•				•				•				
BBQ Meatlovers	•				•				•				
Beef & Onion	•				•				•				
Butter Chicken (Available Melbourne Only)	•				•				•				
Capriciosa (Available Melbourne Only)	•				•				•				
Cheesy Garlic Pizza	•				•				•			•	
Chicken Bacon & Avocado	•				•				•				

	Gluten	Crustaceans	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Tree Nut	Sesame	Soy	Sulphite	Lupin	Vegetarian	Vegan
<b>GLUTEN FREE PIZZAS ON A GLUTEN FREE CRUST</b>													
Chicken & Camembert			•		•				•				
BBQ Chicken & Pineapple (Available Melbourne Only)					•				•				
Double Bacon Cheeseburger			•		•				•				
Fire Breather					•				•				
Garlic Chicken & Bacon Ranch			•		•				•				
Garlic Prawn		•			•				•				
Godfather					•				•				
Indi Chicken Tikka					•				•				
Ham & Cheese					•				•				
Hawaiian					•				•				
Loaded Burger					•				•				
Loaded Pepperoni					•				•				
Loaded Supreme					•				•				
Margherita					•				•			•	
Mega Meatlovers					•				•				
Peri Peri Chicken			•		•				•				
Pepperoni					•				•				
• Vegetarian Plant-Based Beef & Onion					•				•			•	
• Vegetarian Plant-Based Godfather					•				•			•	
• Vegetarian Plant-Based Fire Breather					•				•			•	
• Vegetarian Plant-Based Loaded Burger					•				•			•	
• Vegetarian Plant-Based Taco Fiesta					•				•			•	
Spicy Veg Trio					•				•				
Simply Cheese					•				•				
Spicy Peppy Paneer			•		•				•			•+	
Supreme					•				•				
Taco Fiesta					•				•				
The Lot (Available Melbourne Only)					•				•				
Veggie Supreme (Available Melbourne Only)					•				•			•	
Vegan Avocado Veg					•				•			•	•
Vegan Beef & Onion					•				•			•	•
Vegan Godfather					•				•			•	•
Vegan Fire Breather					•				•			•	•
Vegan Loaded Burger					•				•			•	•
Vegan Margherita					•				•			•	•
Vegan Spicy Veg Trio					•				•			•	•
Vegan Taco Fiesta					•				•			•	•
Vegorama					•				•			•	•
<b>CRUSTS</b>													
Classic, Deep, New Yorker, Thin	•								•			•	•
Cheesy Crust	•								•			•	•
Gluten Free Sourdough									•			•	•
<b>SIDES</b>													
\$5 Value Box	•		•		•				•				
Buttermilk Chicken Pieces	•		•		•				•				
Chicken Meatballs No Sauce	•				•				•				
Chicken Meatballs with Creamy Ranch	•		•		•				•				
Chicken Meatballs with Hickory BBQ Sauce	•				•				•				
Chicken Wings Oven Roasted					•				•				
Chicken Wings with Creamy Ranch					•				•				
Chicken Wings with Korean Sauce	•				•				•				
Southern Fried Chicken Bites	•		•		•				•				
Value Chicken Mega Box	•		•		•				•				
Cheese & Garlic Scrolls	•				•				•				
Choc Fudge Brownies	•		•		•	○	○		•			•+	
Choc Lava Cake	•		•		•	○	○		•			•+	
Chunky Cut Chips (no salt)	•				•				•			•	•
Chunky Cut Chips (seasoned salt)	•				•				•			•	•
Churros	•		•		•	○	○	○	•			•+	
Dipping Sauce - Aioli					•				•			•	
Dipping Sauce - Chocolate					•				•			•	
Dipping Sauce - Ranch					•				•			•	
Garlic Bread	•				•			○	•			•	•
Garlic Bread Cheesy	•				•			○	•			•	